
HARASSMENT
INTIMIDATION,
BULLYING

Classroom
Teacher

School Anti-
Bullying
Specialist

Principal District Anti-Bullying
Coordinator

SPECIAL SERVICES Case
Manager

Principal/
Supervisor of Special Services

Director of Student
Support & Interventions

NURSING Nurse Principal Superintendent

ELL/MLL Classroom
Teacher ESL Teacher Principal Director of Student

Support & Interventions

TECHNOLOGY

Classroom
Teacher /
Tech Support
Desk

Principal Director of Curriculum & Instruction

BUILDING/
GROUNDS Principal Director of 

Buildings/Grounds Business Administrator 

FOOD SERVICES Principal Business Administrator 

TRANSPORTATION Principal Transportation Coordinator Business Administrator 

CO-CURRICULAR 
K-6 Field Trips/Clubs

Club Advisor Principal Director of Curriculum & Instruction

CO-CURRICULAR
7-12 Field Trips,
Clubs, Music

Club Advisor Vice Principal Principal
Director of Curriculum

& Instruction

DISCIPLINE Classroom
Teacher

Counselor/
Vice Principal Principal

Director of Curriculum
& Instruction

INSTRUCTION/
CURRICULUM (K-6)

Classroom
Teacher Principal Director of Curriculum & Instruction

INSTRUCTION/
CURRICULUM (7-12)

Classroom
Teacher

Content
Supervisor Principal

Director of Curriculum
& Instruction

SCHEDULING,
COLLEGE, CAREER

School
Counselor

Vice Principal/
Content Supervisor

Principal
Director of Curriculum

& Instruction

School Events Classroom
Teacher Principal Director of Curriculum & Instruction

ATHLETICS Coach Athletic Director Principal Superintendent

SAFETY Principal Superintendent

STAFFING Principal Superintendent

Nutley Public Schools Chain of Communication
When raising student/district concerns, please follow the chain of communication below:



 

Counselors: 
 
NHS: 
Lauren Birnbaum - lbirnbaum@nutleyschools.org 
Jill Divilio - jdivilio@nutleyschools.org 
Erin Theodorou - etheodorou@nutleyschools.org 
Carrie-Anne Vos - cvos@nutleyschools.org 
JHWMS: 
Erica Meyler - emeyler@nutleyschools.org 
Alisa Gennace - agennace@nutleyschools.org 
Lincoln: 
Nancy Thunell - nthunell@nutleyschools.org 
Radcliffe: 
Lauren Alfaro - lalfaro@nutleyschools.org 
Spring Garden: 
Lauren Alfaro - lalfaro@nutleyschools.org 
Washington: 
Kelli Cerniglia - kcerniglia@nutleyschools.org 
Yantacaw: 
Merrill Barbone - mbarbone@nutleyschools.org 
 
Anti-Bullying Specialist: 
Joseph Cappello - jcappello@nutleyschools.org 
 
Vice-Principals: 
NHS: 
Ashley Barnes - abarnes@nutleyschools.org 
Michael Rovetto - mrovetto@nutleyschools.org 
JHWMS: 
Christina Guariglia - cguariglia@nutleyschools.org 
Jenna Rubino - jrubino@nutleyschools.org 
 
Principals: 
NHS: 
Denis Williams - dwilliams@nutleyschools.org 
JHWMS: 
Joseph Materia - jmateria@nutleyschools.org 
Lincoln: 
Antoinette J Frannicola - ajfrannicola@nutleyschools.org 
Radcliffe: 
Michael Kearney - mkearney@nutleyschools.org 
Spring Garden: 
Laurie LaGuardia - llaguardia@nutleyschools.org 
Washington: 
Douglas T Jones - djones@nutleyschools.org 
Yantacaw: 
Frank Francia - ffrancia@nutleyschools.org 

Nurses: 
 
NHS: 
Mina Sarro - msarro@nutleyschools.org 
JHWMS: 
Elizabeth Stoffers - estoffers@nutleyschools.org 
Lincoln: 
Victoria Gonzalez - vgonzalez@nutleyschools.org 
Radcliffe: 
Dawn Gerbino - dgerbino@nutleyschools.org 
Spring Garden: 
Morgan Kurz - mkurz@nutleyschools.org 
Washington: 
Kristen Palermo - kpalermo@nutleyschools.org 
Yantacaw: 
Steffi Golden - sgolden@nutleyschools.org 
 
English Language Arts: 
Danielle Roselli - droselli@nutleyschools.org 
Arts/Career Technical Education: 
Vincent Vicchiariello - vvicchiariello@nutleyschools.org 
Mathematics: 
Jennifer Coviello, jcoviello@nutleyschools.org 
Science and Technology: 
PENDING 
Global Studies: 
Joseph Dwyer - jdwyer@nutleyschools.org 
Athletic Director/Physical Education/Health: 
Joseph Piro - jpiro@nutleyschools.org 
 
Superintendent: 
Kent Bania - kbania@nutleyschools.org 
Business Administrator: 
Michael DeVita - mdevita@nutleyschools.org 
Director of Curriculum and Instruction: 
Janine Loconsolo - jloconsolo@nutleyschools.org 
Director of Student Support and Interventions: 
Tracy Egan - tegan@nutleyschools.org 
Supervisor of Special Services: 
PENDING 
Director of Buildings & Grounds: 
Michael Parigi - mparigi@nutleyschools.org 
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